« ...~ STATEOr "‘waAnl
S REQUISITION & F _~HASE ORDER
DEPAR,TMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES HAWAN BRANCH | m m

ORGANIZATION T FUNCTION vAND ACTIVITY

NOTICE TO VENDORS

Conditions of purchase are listed on the back side of this purchase: order. Please
read carefully Payments may be delayed if all steps are not followed. - .

~ Macaysa Noters, Ime.
709 Kanselebwa Ave.
_Bile, NI 96728

The State of Hawail is an EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIRMATIVE ACT!ON employer We encourage
the participation of women and minorities in all phases of employment. .

21218500

Date_.._ ‘.J‘,[’ l

_ Deliver Before

DELIVERY Aoonss's;:_

BILLING ADDRESS

QUAN. |~ UNIT : DESCRIPTION ‘ QRIECT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
5 .
1) mu; payment for menth of ma.: 1991 6680 | - $150.00 | $150.00
' cnu .u;u- Acel/crss ﬂmﬂ : I T
> | :

Rl VOUCHER - |
- TELEFHONE . | .7 NUMBER .

¥ REQUISITIONER

- GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITION BY DATE -

T~ NUMBER. T
AXXXXXXXXXX I XxX]

YR | APP | D' JOBJECT | CC.- | PROJ.NO: [PH|ACT| . ESTIMAYED COST

SFX] TC | F ACTUAL COST M|R{ OPT DEPT DATA
XXP XXX P XXX XXX XX PUXRX]XXXX[XXXXXXXXX X X XXXXX'XXXXXXiXXXX.XXXXXXXXX XXIXIXIXXX XXX XXX XX
01/ 621/C|92/101 [K | SO /SS8 | | 300 - T [ Cres #1088 |

COPY #6 - DEPARTMENT

STATE ACCOHINTING FORM r_na



Jaylin Acol
282926 Kumula Apt. Q 26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Pay schedule for purchase of:
1980 Buick 4 .Dr station wagon

License HBX - 512
Serial # 4H3S5WAZ127797

Purchase price 1295.00
Trade 1974 Ford Van 200.00
Balance 1095.00
State Tax 4.17% 45,66
License 55.20
Tow charge for trade 35.00
‘Balance Brought Forward 1230.86
Cash Payment 200.00
Balance 1030.86
Interest 18% - 8 mos. 123.70
Balance 1154.56

Schedule of payments:

7 monthly payments of 150.00 1080.00
1 final payment of 104.56 104.56
Total 1154.56

Payments made:

August 03, 1991 120.00
Balance Due 1034.56

Macayan Motoers, Inc.

709 Kancelehua Ave.
Hilo, HI 96720
W /7P7)/

ohn Macavys
President/

Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch )

P.O. No. 2> el >°0

ate Geode Rec'd 9/5/4[
Date G 5o

Date Inv. Rec'd ]
Dats Inv. Sent 45 FIS ____g_@/e/‘ﬂ
P.O. Comnl____ Y _Incempl
| cedify the satisfactory receipt cf ceods

916V 01 . |6

- ¥ 4-SHQ




INTER.. 4o Suspense

COMMUNICATION FORM

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Subject: Wrap-Around Funds for Originator:
4K cma Reunification

To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1

REQUEST:

Approval for temporary use of wrap around funds per Manual Section 17-913-6.

PURPOSE;

Funds to be used to "bridge" 2 to 3 month period of reduced or eliminated family income as a result
of childrens’ placement in foster care, thereby terminating AFDC eligibility. Short term goal is to
maintain family intact briefly until they generate sufficient income to maintain themselves. Long
term goal is to maintain parents sufficiently to have a family available with which to reunify the

children, as that becomes appropriate.

HISTORY:

The Safe Home Guidelines attached dated August 13, 1991, provide a sufficient history of DHS
involvement. Page 6, paragraph 4 addresses the instant request. The Service Plan dated Aug’dst 17,
1991, is scheduled to be heard before Judge Gaddis on September 17, 1991, and is being revised to
specifically address the financial and employment issues. These issues have been discussed at length
with Ms. Acol and Mr. Kema. The DHS has stated clearly to the family, GAL and counsel that any
financial support is intended as a short term bridge, and will not extend beyond 3 months maximum.

The amount of foster board available for conversion is $1,587.00 per month (3 children x $529.00),
not including any special service costs associated with Peter Jr.

The current "budget” for the @ifl/Kema family is attached. Specific approval for payment of the
auto loan as shown (arrears and current month), and for apartment rent as shown, each on a month
by month approval, not to exceed 3 months. Also, specific approval is sought for payment of all
arrears on the telephone, $422.32. If approved, the first month total conversion would include rent,
telephone arrears, and auto payment and arrears for a total of $806.32. The total per month, for the
next 2 months if necessary, would be $304.00.

JUSTIFICATION:

This young couple is severely estranged from their extended families, and are not able to seek
support from them. The extended family has contributed to the stress on this young couple in the
past. The couple has no source of income other than General Assistance, as noted. The couple has

DHS-0615 (6/77) Page 1
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... Le

Subject: Wrap-Around Funds tu, Ong..... :
-Kema Reunification

To: HBA From: A-EHSSSA Date: 09/05/91 Memo No. 1

been advised they are responsible for maintaining themselves, and this DHS assitance is for 2 or

3 months maximum while they secure employment. Without this short term financial assistance, it
appears probable the couple will lose their housing and vehicle. With no phone, no house, and no
car, the task of reunification becomes almost insurmountable, even if it is appropriate. Considering
the couple is young and the children are 4 years, 2 years and 4 months old, reunification is likely
with services. The period of service provision necessary to determine whether reunification or
termination is appropriate can be drastically reduced if the parents are available and able to
participate in services. Their availability can significantly reduce the anticipated cost of foster care
by facilitating the reunification/termination decision.

Acting East Hawaii Social Services
Section Administrator

Approved __ V~ Denied

awaii Branch Administrator

DHS-0615 (6/77) ' Page 2




i CSTATEC WAL -
S REQUISITION & Pun HASE ORDER
e : DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

FAMILY & ADULT SERVICES - HAWAII BRANCH

- ORGANIZATION

NOTICE TO VENDORS

Conditions of purchase are listed on the back side of this 'pdrchase order. Please
read carefully. Payments may be delayed if all steps are not foliowed.

T FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY

L 21218478
oo amm:
Deliver Before .

DELIVERY Aopness

BILLING ADDRESS
Dapt. of Human lu'vuu
Panily & Adult Services Bivision

T A mm BN Child Welfare m II (79)
Baglewoed, P.0. Bex 1362 :
T W .

&'L%i?&.‘.‘?.;’&fé%"o’#'Ji;ﬁ!‘ef?.ﬁif‘.'aEZ‘&?&Y&‘ER‘Z&;?SZ%’&&::&"F”“M““"E ACTION employer. We encourage” | Mgl WE  96721-13562

QUAN. UNI_T DESCRIPTION CHIECT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
> » - '
e 1) m-’hn 1 7481 f« Jaylin . 6490 $377.89

o Jaylia mucru mu
1 e

VOUCHER .
"' NUMBER

W REGUISTIONER TELEPHONE

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVED IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITIONBY - DATE

1 AUTHENTICATED BY: .

~ VENDOR. , A __~
... NUMBER SFX {:. L
XXXXXXXXXX | XX

[sFx] Tc

YR |- APP -1 D |OBJECT { CC ' {PROJNO. |PH]ACT

F -~ ESTIMATED COST . ACTUAL COST M|R |- OPT DEPT DATA
XX | XOOC] X XX | XXX | 20X XXX XXX X% X X XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXX X XXXXXXXXXTX X XXX XX XXX XXX XX
01 | 621 €92 | 101 X (66800 (9064 | 1 1308 377 89 ' 377 89| | [crss 710788

—~rng s R RTLA LT




FOR BILLING MATTER. ...

TELEPHONE NUMBER
BILL DATE

JAYLIN ACOL
28-2926 KUMULA
APT Q26

PEPEEKEO 96783

HI

- CLOSING STATEMENT -
DUE UPON

. IF NOT PAID, YOUR

1S SUBJECT TO REFERRAL

ECTION AND CREDIT

Zr—
@

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN

TELEPHONE NUMBER 808-964-5623
LOCATION/MSD 49647910614

JAYLIN ACOL

643-3

808-964-562

3
SEP 07 1991

BILLING SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BILL 368.59
PAYMENTS 00
BALANCE 368.59
NEW CHARGES-

HAWATIAN TEL 29.22CR
MCI 38.52
TOTAL NEW CHARGES 9.30

PLEASE PAY UPON RECEIPT SEE
REVERSE SIDE FOR INFORMATION
AMOUNT DUE 377.89

THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE 377.89

AMOUNT PAID

28-2926 KUMULA ; b3S
28-292¢ lZ:vd 81 .15 16
PEPEEKEO HI 96783

St 0 =-SHA

2249b49b45L2391061401000036859721999900003778908

biv. -Al:i—;_w_;ii B-anch ‘

nd servicesy.

L

“Family & Adult Svs.
P.0. No. U218478
Date Goods Rec'd A’Vj [Sept . 1991
Date Inv. Rec'd ‘7/,8/4‘ B
Date Inv. Sent to FiS qi{}g[‘ﬂ
P.O. Compl ‘/ Incomp! o

| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods

Signature __




£ el " T - T - - — - -

FOR BILLING MATTERS Lnc. 643-3343

'SEP 07 1991 PAPAIKOU 808-964-5623

JAYLIN ACOL

28-2926 KUMULA

APT Q26

PEPEEKED HI 96783

HAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES

AUG 14 DISCONNECT SERVICE
LOC SVC CREDIT AUG 14 TO OCT 01 @ 1.10
LOC SVC CREDIT AUG 14 T0 OCT 01 a 12.25/M0
LOC SVC CREDIT AUG 14 TO OCT 01 3 1.65
INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG
YS 3 3.50/M0 DECREAS

AUG 16
AUG 14 TO OCT 01 _ 46 DA E
NET TOTAL OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 28 37CR
3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 28.37CR
FAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES 29.22CR
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES ASSESSED FOR 1991 1.44

PAGE

1

810xHIBRDK 00008L0AN



- -

BéLLING FOR PA(

MCI
" FOR BILLING MATTERS CALL 643-3343
SEP 07 1991 808-964-5623

JAYLIN ACOL

MCI
MCI NEW CHARGES
DATE CALLS TO TELEPHONE % MIN CPT FROM TIME
JUL26 SECURECA  900-988-0913 & 410 1233PM 11
JUL26 SECURECA  900-776-8181 2 410 1237PM 25
SUBTOTAL 36.80
TOTAL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 36.80
STATE TAX - HAWAII INCOME ON 36.80
3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 36.80
MCI NEW CHARGES 38.52

1Z:vd Bl U5 6.

810xMIBRDK 0000aL08Y



CS/R1 LC/M4964 Mt 614
JAYLIN #COL

APT NZ6

28--29226 KUMULA

PEPEEKED HI 96783

DUPLICATE

BD/AWG 01 1991 5 964-5623

o

D

BILLING SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BILL 224.59
PEYMENTS, THANK YOU 106.00-

Bal.AaNCE 126 .59

NEW CHARGES

HAWATITAN TEL 73.24
MOT 15, 5¢
AT&AT o4, 93
TOTAL HEW CHARGES 143. 7%

PLEGSE PaY BEFORE AUG 148

AMOUNT  DUE : 270,34

I certify that this is a copy of
the originel.

<
o
Mary Kita

Customer billing Supervisor

NP



q

.CS5/R1 LC/M4%864 MSD/P1L BO/ALG 01 1991 TN/ 8(C -5623 NP
JAYLIN ACOL :

PAYMENTS RECEIVED DUPLICATE

HAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES

LATE PAYMENT ChARGE 20 F
RCOL 1 12,2500 12.25
LOCAL SERVICE~
R 7C LN EQ 1 1.6500 1.65
CEMTRAL OFFICE LINE 1 @ 12.25  12.25
NP 1 1.1000 1.10
TOUCH CaAil. SERVICE 1 QR 1.65 1.65
LLUP 1 . 0000 .00
CPE 3#FHMTE2900 1 LOGGG 00
HON-PUB LISTIMG : ' 1 A 1.10 1.10
Local SERVICE TO SEF 01-91 15,00
INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG SEP 01-91 2,50
TAXABLE 18.50 F L 00 81 oo
TAXABLE .00 82 00 L2 L0013
0752 CHANGE OR MOVE SERVICE - ORECER 02871%

LOC SVC CREDIT JUL 03 T AUG 01 @ 3., 25/M0 2.93-F8

JET TOTAL OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 2,93~
002 FHONE PURCHASE W/4.17% TAX 06-04-91 52,73
DATECALL TOHRMINPA TELNO MINPLCFTS  FROM REFERENCE
C62THONOLHI14518085487645 4 4104 (00001451 1.21
0710HONOLHICS 288085551550 1 4104 000000928 .40

SUBTOTAL 1.61
TOTaL LONG DISTANCE CHAKRGES \ 1,61
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE THROUGH JUL 22
8 CALLS @ .20 1,60 F

HESRING IMFAIRED RELAY SVC FEE 1 LINE(S) AT L 08 L 08
TAXABLE .08 F L0051 00 1.1
F 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 19,06 57
<1 4.00% STATE TAX-NONREGULATED SALESON 2.93= 12—
HAWATIAN TEL NEW CHARGES 73.24

THIZ BALANCE 1S PAST DUE aND MUST BE Palld IMMEDIATELY.
SEZ REVERSE 5SIDE OF BILL FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
~-222- BILLING FOR MCI

MO T HWEW CH&RGES Famii; 2 AJLE Svs. Dive - lawahi Braach
e e e P.O. Nos. ‘9"’;/8¢78
Date Cc’c Dol /h“f/-si')’]' {97/
Datz v, 7o - '0/14/5?}
Daiz taw, 5220 - 0§ lo]%/q‘

. v

'ncarad

P A SO P
Peemify r:zeiiactory recelpi of goods




CS/R1 LC/M4964 MsS0/7vy10614 DU/ HUU VL L1774 VN e R

JAYLIN ACOL

CALLS B;LLEU TO 9264 . )

naATECALL TOHRMINPA TELNO MINPLCPTS FROM REFERENCE

0604BURER 146279007746040C 4 4104 0007900445 14.88
SUBTOTAL 14,38

TOTAL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 14.388

R1 1.68% STATE TAX - HAWAII INCOME ON 14.88 L 2D

F 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 14.88 V45

MCI MNEW CHARGES 15.5

-288- BILLING FOR ATAT

AT&T NEW CHARGES

DATECAILL TOHRMINPA TELNG MIMPILCFTS FROM REFERENCE

062 FRESNCALS242094565%00 10 4190 £ D00Q01H24 2,49

O7189005E 19499002684227 2 4104 <QOCO0174% S0 .50
SUBTOTAL 52,49

TOTAL LOMNG DISTANCE CHARGES 52.49

R1 1.66% STATE TaxXx - HAWAIT INCOME ON 52,49 LET

F 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 52,49 1,57

ST&T HNEW CHARGES

54,93

DUPLICATE

Fomuile & A0 Sval Sl - Flasail Draach
P.O. tio) 2121 478
Date €20 tee o _fua/ Sov. 194
B R T ~ |Y14/4)
Cziz = : Hs_ﬁ_ﬁyﬁéﬂ .......
o




CS/R1  LC/M45&44 MSD/91 " * BO/SEP 01 19%1 TN/E 1-5623 NP
JAYLIN ACOL |
APT Q2&
28-2926 KUMULA
PEPEEKED HI 96783 S
BILLING SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BILL 270.34
PAYMENTS, THANK YOU 50,00~

BALANCE 220,34

NEW CHARGES-

HAWATIAN TEL 89,32
AT&T 58.93
TOTAHL MEW CHARGES 143,25

PLEASE PAY BEFORE SEP 16

AMOUNT DUE 368,599

—————

——

Family & Adult S Civ, - Hawa Branch
P.O. No. 22) 8478

Lotz Sene Py )41#—{ /& m/
Daic lav, ;-1 \10//4/‘?/
2z i, Do e 10/r(9)

I certify that this is a
copy of the original.

NN

Mary Kiﬁi

95'8‘ Customer Billing Supervisor



CS/R1 LC/MAG64 MEN/R10614

JAYLIN ACOL

PAYMENTS RECEIVED

BO/5SEP Gl 19%1

TN/ROS

?64~-5623 NP

DUPLICATE

08/0% 8333 50.00-

HAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES\

0814 SUSPENSIUN CHARGE 14.00

ILATE PAYMEMT CHARGE 77 F

RCOL 1 12,2500 12,25

LOCAL SERVICE-

R TC LN EQ 1 1.6%500 1.65

CENTRAL OFFICE LINE . @ 12,25 12.29

NP 1 1.1060 1.10

TOUCH CaAl.L SERVICE Q L.65 1.65

LLUP 1 0CCo 00

CPE 3%PHMTE2500 1 000 Y

NON-FUB LISTING @ 1.10 1. 10

LOCAlL SERVICE TO OCT 01-91 15,00

INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG OCT G1-91 2,50

TAXABLE 18.%0 F .00 61 .00 L1

TEXABLE .00 52 .00 L2 LG0 L3

002 PHONE PURCHASE W/4.17% TAX 06-04-91 53,773

DATECALL TORRMINPA TELND MINPLCPTS  FROM REFEREMCE

0730HOHOILHINS328085277777 2 4104 0GH000932 &7

OB01HONOLHI1458R085277777 3 4104 000001458 24
SUBTOTAL 1.61

TOTAL LOMG DISTANCE CHARGES 1.61

HEARIMG I[MPAIRED RELAY SUC FEE 1 LINE(S) AT .08 08

TAXABLE .06 F L0351 00 L1

F 2.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 20.96 63

HAWATIAN TEL NEW CHARGES 89,32

THIS BALANCE IS PAST DUE AND MUST BE PALID IMMEDIATELY.
SEE REVERSE SIOE OF BILL FOR IMPURTANT INFORMATION.
~288- BILLING FOR AT&T

-

r';n:."\

2218478

Aalsa. 19

_YO/14/a)




[

C5/R1 ~ LC/M4F64 MSD/9°"¢"°  BO/SEP OL 1991 TN/ 1  4-5623 NP

JAEYLIN ACOL
ATALT NMEW CHARGES

DATECALL TOHRMINPA TELNO MINPLCPTS FROM REFERENCE
0723900GE 14459002E84456 3 4104 €0C0001445 8.98
07239005E 144%59002684456 3  41¢Q <000001449 8,98
0724MLLTRQUES14209004547385 3 410Q <000001420 7.98
O729MLTQUES14249008460695% 4 . 4104 <000G01L4A26 10,00
07309008E 1511900288445 3 410Q ¢000001311  8.86
O810PREMIUMR0219009055060 2 410Q ¢GO00GR2021  3.90
CEI3MILLTRUES20579007404203 2 410Q ¢0000032057 8,98
SUBTOTAL 57.68
TOTAL LLONG DISTANCE CHARGES 57 .48
R1 1.8686% STATE TAX -~ HAWAII INCGME ON 25,832 45
F 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TaAX ON 26.82 .80

ATLT HEW CHARGES b8 . DUPLICATE

—

Femily & Al Sy, Biv. - Haw:ii Dransh

O, Ne A2 B4
1 Cez t Raed A’V-ﬂ /'SAJ‘} /ﬂﬁ[

P
C

IO AR J(G/l‘f—/t”
r.. Ta T -

o




CS/R1 LC/M49464 M~ "7/ 9414
JAYLIN ACOL

23-2926 KUMULA

APT Q26

PEPEEKEQD HI 96783

DUPLICATE

- CLOSING STATEMENT -

FULL &MOUNT IS [OUE UPON
RECEIPT. IF NOT PAID. YOUR
ACCOUNT TS SUBJECT TC REFERRAL
FOR COLLECTION AND CREDIT

REPORTING.

Fan . - oo - lineh
.O. i‘f?. — _;Jﬂ-&i?_& --—-——————
S ﬁ§ xd A9
it T “ﬁyﬂﬂiiﬁ_-
Tz x P "/.,._._‘.. (_LIS/——L

BO/SEF 07 1991 !

18 9645623

B
BILLING SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BILL 368.59
PAYMENTS .00
BAalLANCE 368,59
NEW CHARGES-

HAWATIAN TEL 29.22-
MCIT 38.5
TOTAL MEW CHARGES ?.30

FLEASE PAY UPGN RECEIPT SEE
PEVMERSE ZT0E FOR INFORHMATTION
AMDUNT DUE 377.8%9

I certify that this is a
copy of the original.

Mary K
Customer Billing Supervisor

NP



CS/R1 | LC/M49464 MS0/910614  BO/7SEP O7 1991 TN/B808B 2645623 NP
JAYLIN ACOL

HAWATITAN TEL NEW CHARGES

ORDER 040095

0814 DISCONNECT SERVICE -
0814 C(CSOC-NETWORK 1 4@ .00 0O F
.00 .00
- .00 .00 5
LLOC SVYC CREDIT AUG 14 TO OCT GI @ 1.10/1M0 10691
.LOC SYC CREDIT AUG 14 TO OCT Ot @ 12.23/M0 13.78-F 1
LOC SVYC CREDIT AUG 14 TO OCT 01 @ 1.65/7M0 2.93-F
0314 INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG- ORDER 040095
AUG 14 70 0CT 01 46 DAYS @ 3.50/M0 DECREASE 5.37-F
NET TOTAL OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 28.37-
F 3.004 FEBERAL EXCISE TAX ON 28,357~ L85
HFRWAIIAaN TEL NEW CHSRGES . 29,22~
L2TE PAYMENT CHARGES GSSESSED FOR 1971 .22
-=I22- BILLING FOR MCI ‘
22D MEW CHARGES
JATECAILL TOHRMINPA TELNG MINPLCPTS FROGM REFERENCE
C72ASECUR  12339009880913 4 410 0007200450 11,80
D7Z6SECUR 1237%00774648161 2 41¢) COG79200450 2%, 00
SUBTOTAL 35,80
TITAL LLOMG DISTANCE CHARGES 35,30
Rl 1.468% STATE TAX -- HAWATI INCOME ON 36.80 V62
= 3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 36,80 1,10

ACI NEW CHARGES 38,52 DUPLICATE

F-amffy & A-_duH- Svs. Div. . Hawap Eranch _
P.O. No. 212 2478
Date Goeds Rec'd Au‘\ /$4j » /
- \ - . I
Date | :! 1 -
nv. Rec'd ]0//4/4/

Datz Iav. §- 1?T:?——-__7-7T“——
2 Iav. Sent 2o i3 1971 /3¢

F.O. Ccm;,l__‘___l‘\_ '

‘rzempl

| ceril’ H. P
i y‘fhz saviniactory receipt ¢f cnods




L]
- 3

L85/R1 LC/MAS&4  MSD/9106¢ D/5EP 22 19951 TN/80E 5623
JAYLIN AaCOL
28-2726 KUMULA
APT Q26
PEPEEKEQD H L 96783 B
BILLING SUMMARY
PREVIQUS BILL 377.89
PAYMENTS . 00

Bl aNCE 47789

NEW CHRGES -
HawallaN TEL . 00

TOTAL NEW CHARGES L OO0

- FINAL BILL -

SLIJECT TO IMMEDIATE REFEREAL FLEASE PAY UPON RECEIFT 3EE
CR COLLECTION AMD CREDIT REVERSE SIDE FOR ENFOREMATION

EEORTING . AMGUNT  DUE 377,89

F
I

r

P

NUPLICATE

I certify that this is a

— _ o copy of the original.
Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch

P.C. No. A2 4TS
Cate C-n - gy A’uq /S:)“ l?(,/ \Q\ ’
R \ﬂoﬂ#{q/ c;> b ' Fj;v

Mary Kila

Customer Billing Supervisor



REQUISITION & .thrlASE ORDER | | _
 DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN senvnces SRR e fl xm: l‘lt

v FAMILY & ADULT 'SERVICES - HAWAll BRANCH m m - || Detiver Before .

ORGANIZATION ) FUNCTION AND ACTIVITY o DELIVERY ADDRESS
NOTICE TO VENDORS ' ’

‘, Condmons of purchase are listed on the back side of thls purchase order: Please S
read carefully. Payments may be delayed ll‘ all steps are not followed S

sTATE 'lIAlI - = ) 21218489

[

lauyu m M e B N BILLING ADDRESS
709 m M-
_Rile, n %28

The State of Hawaii is-an EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY and AFFIRMATlVE ACTION employer We ericourage
“ the participation of women and minorities in all phases of employmen ) ) )

JQUAN.. | “uniT | Co T DESCRIPTION % 7 GBIEGT |- UNITPRICE | = AMOUNT- -

m.atl-nm

1) | smtousbile payneat for mnch ot w 1991 e | pise.se | 15000
|Gamat Jayiin desi/cres Si070

>

e AUTHENTICATED BY: .
s e } - [ voucwes |AVTHENTICATEDEY: .
. REQUISITIONER -~~~ . TELEPHONE - | . NUMBER '

GOODS/SERVICES RECEIVER IN GOOD ORDER AND CONDITIONBY.  DATE . | '

VENDOR :
- NUMBER . — | SFX
XXXXXXXXXX ] XX

sFx] TC [F|[ YR | APP | D |OBJECT| CC. | PROJNO. |PHJACT] . ESTIMATED COST - |~ ACTUALCOST 1N “}.QPT DEPT DATA - |
XX ] XXX X ] XX ] XXX | XX [XXXX [XXXXXXXXXX]X XXX XXX XXKXXXXX XXX X XXX KKKK XK XXX KX XXX XXX XX}

01,621 (| 921101 K (6600 9066 | 8 = IS00] US| | cHS N7 |

o]

COPY #4 - DFPARTMENT e T e Ml e



Jaylin Acol
282926 Kumula Apt. Q 26
Pepeekeo, HI 96783

Pay schedule for purchase of:
1980 Buick 4 Dr station wagon

License HBX - 512
Serial # 4H35WAZ127797

Purchase price 1295.00
Trade 1974 Ford Van 200.00
Balance 1095.00
State Tax 4.17% 45.66
License 55.20
Tow charge for trade 35.00
Balance Brought Forward 1230.86
Cash Payment 200.00
Balance 1030.86
Interest 18% - 8 mos. 123.70
Balance 1154.56

Schedule of payments:

7 monthly payments of 150.00 1050.00
1 final payment of 104.56 104.56
Total 1154.56

Payments made:

August 03, 1991 120.00
Balance Due 1034.56

Macayan Motors, Inc.

709 Kancelehua Ave.
Hilo, HI 96720
v [l s
ohn Macavyg
President/
3 T Family & Ad iv. - ii Branch ]
9l:6Y 01 .25 16 Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii
" | p.O. No. SNSW?3455E7
- Date Goods Rec'd 8/3/4|
o g_e
+4-SHO Date Inv. Rec'd Q/(O/o”

A[>5/4]

lncempl o ——

Data Inv. Sent to FIS

P.O. Compl
| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods
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DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Family and Adult Services Division
P.0. Box 230
Captain Cook, Hawaii 96704

DATE: November 22, 1991

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER PAGE): 2

CCMMENTS: As we discussed, please ask mother to sign
thig consent form so thatiillm may participate in this
event. (Mother's signature is required as this is to be
a media event with coverage on local T.V., which could ke
construed by some as a breach of confidentiality). 1In
addition, although I have no idea why this is needed,
please sign as child's legal guardian where indicated for
social worker.

Thanksl
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Release for the Atlantic Submarine Christmas Party-

Dear Farents:

The Atlantis Submarine is sponsoring a Christmas party for the
Department of Human Services foster families on November 30, 1991.

The party will be held at the Hotel King Kamehameha and will
include entertainment, a drawing contest for the children, and a
visit from Santa as well as a ride on the submarine.

We need ycur signature on the release below which will allow your
child to ride the submarine.
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(CUT HERE)

I give permission for my child_—
(Print name)

to participate in the Atlantis Submarine Christmas Party on
November 30, 1991 at the Hotel King Kamehameha hich includes a
ride on the submarine. There Wwil!l b media ﬂfé’fe

C/(<'/{‘\ /) ;% //;/
) (Date)
V26/ 1/
Socral Wovks v Jf‘t

Please return bottom portion in the attached self-addressed
enveleope to Kim Falco,

DHS
?5- 5795 /«ua/Gn , /7(\/% way *.623
J/». -/ .. 1/ !
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— ouHN L. WINGERT pho. — .

Clinical Psychologist - Hawaii Licensed
BEPT. OF 1o Ald Moana,Pagific Center « 1585 Kapiolani Boulevard « Suite 936 » Honolulu, Hawaii 96814 » (808) 941-1972
Family & Aduli Seev - i1 1hn

t*
NOV 14 1991
PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION

EH Social Service: Seciisn

Hilo, Haw.ii NAME DATE SEEN BIRTHDATE CA
1. ACOL. Javlin 10-31-91 04-10-70 21
2. KIMA. Peter 10-31-91 08-17-70 21

REFERRED BY: DHS-CPS/Hilo.

REFERRAL INFORMATION: This couple was referred for a psychological
evaluation to assess their cognitive and emotional status to aid in case

planning.

SUMMARY OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION OF JAYLIN ACOL

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: Behavioral Observations and Clinical Interview,
Psychological Testing: Shipleyv Institute of Living Scale, Bender-Cestalt
Test, Wide Range Achievement Test-Revised (reading section), Adult
Parenting Inventory, Child Abuse Potential Inventory, Parenting Stress
Index, Incomplete Sentence Blank, Thematic Apperception Test, Minnesota
Multiphasic Personality Inventory-2.

BEHAVTIORAL OBSERVATIONS AND INTERVIEW TWFORMATION: Jaylin arrived
promptly for her scheduled appointment, presenting as a rather casually
dressed 21 vear old female, who was alert, appropriately oriented and who
maintained gzood eve contact. She was able to express herself in a clear
and coherent manner without difficulty and her verbalizations were reality
based without any indication of confusion or distortion in her thought
processing. Her behavior and social interactions were appropriate and
throughout much of the session she related in a fairly lighthearted and
comfortable manner although she became notably more distressed when
talking about her own victimization, at which time she seemed to have
difficulty controlling her tearing.

Jaylin reported that she was born on the Big Island and raised by g

and she is the middle child of 5. She stated that her
= works as a painter and he il as a stock clerk. She described
SRR - being a very demanding individual who readily becomes angry
with her and continues to treat her like a child. In terms of her
relationship with hel— she described herself as _
and she stated that @ would give her whatever she wanted. She does talk
about how she feels that hold grudges and at this
point she feels estranged from them because thev do not approve Peter,
She stated that she was disciplined by being hit with a belt or slippers
although this was not to the point of bruising and (NN -1 so
utilized a time-out procedure. She can recall onlv one incident where she
was hit hard enough to leave a scar. She remained in NS hone
until she was 19 or 20 vears old.
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When asked if she had ever been sexually approached or molested, Javlin
began tearing and she stated that when she was about 12 to 13 vears old,
her_ touched her in a sexual manner over an extended
period of time and she stated that she has never talked with anvone about
this, including Qunugll®» Memories of these incidents continued to have
a strong impact on her, particularly in her sexual relationship.

Jaylin stated she graduated from Konawaena High School in 1988 and she
described her high school vears as "rough." She stated that she anl'....
became more distant and she was unable to talk with
about bovs or problems. She stated that she did not have any academic
difficulties or special educational assistance and she maintained a "C"
average for grades. She reported that she was suspended on one occasion
for beating up another girl who she thought was spreading rumors about her
and she stated that the girl sustained a broken nose and Jjaw. Javlin
stated that she recently had been employed at a Ben Franklin Store for
about 5 weeks but she quit this position earlier this mother, as she
stated that she was going to be fired. She stated that her supervisors
told her that she had too many personal problems which were interfering
with her work.

When talking about her physical health, Jaylin gave a rather vague
description of having occasional hearing and vision problems which occur
when she is under pressure or stress. She stated that otherwise she does
not have any health concerns and she does not take any prescribed
medication on a regular basis. She reported that she was injured when run
over by a truck about 10 vears ago and there was damage to her pelvic
bones and recently she has had difficulties with gallstones. Otherwise
history is unremarkable for other serious illnesses, accidents, head
injury or seizure disorder. Somatic concerns include frequent headaches
which occur on an almost daily basis. She stated that she does not have
any sleep difficulties. She stated that she has gained about 20 or 25 1bs
in the past few months which she attributes to stress and she did indicate
that if she could change herself in anyway she would like to be slimmer.
When asked about alcohol usage, she stated that she has tried alcohol but
there is no history of regular or problematic drinking, DUIs or alcohel
treatment. She. stated that she used to use marijuana but denies present
“usage of street drugs. She stated that#she has never been in trouble with
legal authorities and has never been arrested.

Jaylin stated that she,, first became pregnant when she was 16 vears old and
she was involved with the father of her 2 oldest children for about 4
vears, She stated that they attempted to l&ye together on 2 occasions but
had financial difficulties and she stated that he was not emotionally
supportive of her and did not assume parental responsibilities. She
stated that there was physical violence in this relagienship byt she also
noted that she fought him back. She stated that she has known Peter since
the 3rd grade and thev have been together for the last Z,ygars.?*She
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describes him as a quiet individual although she noted that he does get
upset and show his, feelings at times but he is really a loving person.
She statéd™that th&re was violence in their relationship but this ended
about a vear ago. She stated that over a 5 month period he struck her on
about 7 occasiohs to the*point where she was bruised or bleeding although
she indicated that she concealed her bruises. She stated that the abuse
stopped when she left him and they were separated for about 2 days. She
stated that they presently plan on being married although they have had to
cancel the marriage plans 3 times because of difficulties. She comménted
%that she feels as though he is the only family that she ha& besides her
children and she certainly does come across as very needy and dependent in

this relationship.

COGNITIVE ASSESSMENT: Jaylin was administered the Shipley Institute of
Living Scale, a measure of verbal reasoning and abstract thinking ability,
on which she obtained the following scores:

33 (4th percentile)
52 (58th percentile)
119
87

Verbal T-Score
Abstraction T-Score
Conceptual Quotient
Estimated IQ

Jaylin’s performance on the Shipley reveals her to be presently
functioning in the low average range of measured intellectual ability.

Her verbal reasoning abilities are very minimally developed and scored
within the much below average range in contrast to her nonverbal reasoning
and abstraction abilities which were solidly within the average range.

Her basic judgment and reasoning processes do appear to be intact at an
intellectual level and there were no prominent indications of organic
related dysfunction or interference.

Jaylin’s reproductions of the Bender-Gestalt Designs, an organic screening
task, were neatly and accurately drawn without scorable error and her
designs conformed well to the original gestalt. Again, there is no
suggestion of organic related interference on this screening task. She
was also administered the reading section from the Wide Range Achievement

- Test-Revised on which she obtained a reading grade equivalent at the 7th
grade level (standard score = 77, 6th percentile). She completed the
paper and pencil inventories in a timely manner and there were no
prominent indications of reading comprehension difficulties or
inconsistency in her responding. Her basic academic and learning
abilities appeared to be intact.

PARENTING ASSESSMENT: When talking about the CPS involvement with her
family, Jaylin stated that this initially came about becaus

were upset that she moved from the Kona to the Hilo area and that she had
never informed them of the birth of Peter Jr. She stated that when she
was giving birth,-was discovered with bruises on her face
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although Jaylin noted that this came about because she fell while
playing. She stated that more recently Peter Jr. was found to have a
number of physical injuries and she stated that her understanding of how
this occurred is that 2 year old (R vos Jumping on him. She
stated that she is aware that the physicians do not agree with her
explanation of the injuries but she was adamant and insistent that she
knew of no other explanation.

Jaylin stated that she last visitedPin foster care about 2
weeks ago and she talked about how she Qoes not go more frequently because
the foster mother gives her a hard time and she is oftentimes not at home
or available when she wants to visit. She stated that

reportedly will be sent to live with and that she is very much
against this. T o

She described 4 year old - as an active child who loves his parents
and siblings and who loves to talk and sing. She stated that he is not
difficult to manage and he is a good listener although things do need to
be explained in detail to him and she talked about how they have
difficulties getting him to clean his room. When asked if he had any
health problems or concerns, she stated that his teeth are in need of
dental care. 2 year old is described as a child who will eat
anything you give her and she enjoys learning, playing with dolls and
singing with her brother. She stated that — does throw a lot of
tantrums when she does not get her own way and she indicated that she
responds to this by talking to her and telling her that this is not nice
and this calms her down. She described her as being a more active child
than G Peter Jr. is described as a very quiet type who will only
"bother" her when he is hungry or needs his diaper changed. She stated
that they typically discipline the children by utilizing time out
procedures.

Jaylin stated that ideally she would like to have the children returned to
her and she went on talking about how even though they have been accused
of abusing the children, she does not know how a parent could ever abuse
their own child. She stated that the present service plan calls for Peter
to be involved with Alcoholics Anonymous, for them to attend parenting and
be in counseling with Dr. Barthel. She stated that Peter has not gone to
Alcoholics Anonymous and she indicated that she does not know why he has
to do this because he has not used alcohol since last vear. She stated
that they went to one meeting of parenting but had missed the next couple
of meetings, because of an emergency and also because Peter was
incarcerated and she stated that they were then informed that thev could
not continue the classes because they did not complete the introductory
sessions. She stated that they had seen Dr. Barthel the day previous to
the evaluation but before this they had cancelled a number of appointments
"because there is a lot happening."
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Jaylin’s profile on the Child Abuse Potential Inventory was very strongly
suggestive of the potential for dysfunctional and abusive parenting. The
overall abuse scale wasg significantly elevated and she also indicated a
high level of interpersonal distress and unhappiness. The profile
suggests an individual who is likely rather touchy, overreactive and
irritable and she also appears to have a rather poor frustration tolerance
and poor impulse control and likely to become emotional when frustrated.
The profile further suggests an individual with difficulties in
interpersonal relationships including a high level of family discord and
she is likely rather physiologically reactive to the children and may
perceive more behavioral problems in the children than is reported by
others. She may be rather unavailable to the children and have difficulty
forming an adequate parent-child attachment.

The profile on the Adult Parenting Inventory suggested that at least at an
intellectual level, Jaylin does seem to have an adequate knowledge and
understanding of children’s developmental capabilities and she was able to
indicate knowledge of child management techniques without resorting to
corporal punishment. While she does seem to have an intellectual
understanding of these skills, there does appear to be a significant
interference from emotional adjustment problems that compromises the
efficiency and quality of her parenting.

EMOTTONAL STATUS AND PERSONALITY ASSESSMENT: The mental status
examination and results of the personality and projective measures did not
reveal indications of disabling psychopathology, impairment of reality
contact or any psychotic symptomatology. Jaylin stated that she first
became involved in counseling services when during her first pregnancy.
These appear to have been largely supportive services and there is no
other history of psvchotherpeutic involvement or psychiatric
hospitalization. She did indicate that during the period that she was
being sexually molested by her uncle she used to pull her hair and scratch
her arms and other body parts although she denied any other
self-destructive behavior or suicidal ideation since that time.

Jaylin described herself as typically feeling lonely and miserable. She
does present as a very emotionally needy and dependent individual whose
sense of self-worth seems to be very strongly linked to feelings of
approval by significant others. She describes herself as feeling very
isolated and alone and that others are not available for her or do not
understand her. She does seem to be lacking in ego strength, i.e., the
ability to maintain emotional stability or feelings of worth in
relationships and her own sense of self appears to be very poorly
developed. She does appear to be a very emotionally unstable individual
who is likely to feel depressed, afraid and upset without knowing why.
The personality measures further suggests an immature, moody and
self-centered individual who would be expected to be evasive of
responsibility.
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DTAGNOSTIC TIMPRESSION:

1. Mixed Personality Disorder with Borderline and Dependent Features
(301.90).

2. Dyvsthymia (300.40).

SUMMARY OF PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION OF PETER KEMA

SOURCE OF INFORMATION: Behavioral Observations and Clinical Interview,
Psychological Testing: Shipley Institute of Living Scale, Bender-Gestalt
Test, Wide Range Achievement Test-Revised (reading section), Adult
Parenting Inventory, Child Abuse Potential Inventory, Incomplete Sentence
Blank, Thematic Apperception Test, Minnesota Multiphasic Personality
Inventorv-2,

BEHAVIORAL, OBSERVATIONS AND INTERVIEW INFORMATION: Peter presented as a
casually dressed, heavy-set 21 vear old male who was alert, appropriately
oriented and who maintained good eye contact. He expressed himself in a
somewhat simple and basic manner and he seemed to have a difficult time
dating past events although recall of history appeared orderly. He does
appear to be rather concrete in his thinking although there were no marked
indications of confusion or distortion in his thought processing.
Initially he appeared to be rather tense and apprehensive and overall he
related in a generally cooperative manner and he was not difficult to work
with. His range and display of emotionality was otherwise well within
normal limits and there were no indications of overt distress or emotional
disturbance.

Peter reported that he was born on the Big Island and raised in the Kona
area by his natural mother until he was 11 vears old. He stated that his
father was a rodeo rider who was injured by a bull and eventually died
from complications of his injures when Peter was about 5 years old. His
mother died from leukemia when he was 10 years old and following her death
he reported that he was sent to live with an uncle whom he described as
being extremely neglectful and uninvolved and after about 6 months or 1
vear of this, he lived with his half-sister. For about 8 vears he
described life as difficult with her also and he talked about how she
would not allow him to do anvthing and in general his home life was not
very good. He made references how the family used a lot of marijuana. He
stated that his half sister gave him "the dirtiest lickings"” with a rubber
hose and guava stick and he reported that once he was beaten and bruised
so severely that he did nothing but lay on the bed for a week.

Peter stated that he graduated from Waiakea High School in 1988 and he
reported that he enjoved school as it allowed him to be away from home.
He stated that his grades were average and above in high school and he did
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not receive any special educational assistance. He stated that he was
suspended from school a number of times for being tardy, talking back to
teachers as well as being accused of vandalism. Following high school, he
stated that he relocated to the Kona area to live in the family home along
with one other brother. He stated that within a 3 month time period, his
brother who was heavily involved in drugs and alcohol, had busted up the
house and he and his brother were then evicted., He stated that since that
time he has lived "all over." Peter stated that he is not presently
emploved on a regular basis although he does do work for a labor service.
He stated that he had worked for about 3 weeks at a warehouse delivering
cargo but he was dismissed from this position when his supervisor
discovered that there was a warrant out for his arrest on a burglary
charge.,

When asked if he had any health problems or medical concerns, Peter stated
that he did not think so although he noted that he has not seen a
physician for quite some time. He stated that he is not taking any
prescribed medications. He recalled having been knocked unconscious after
being hit in the head with a stone thrown by his brother when he was about
6 vears old but otherwise he does not recall anyv other serious accidents,
illnesses, head injury or seizure disorder. He acknowledged little in the
way of somatic complaints or concerns, although he did indicate that he
does have sleep problems since the children where removed from the home.
Peter stated that he lost about 15 Ibs during a recent incarceration but
he has since gained the weight back. When asked about alcohol usage, he
stated that he has not used alcohol for about 12 or 13 months. He stated
that previous to this he was drinking up to a case of beer a day or so,
depending upon his financial situation. He spontaneously commented that
he never became violent while drinking unless someone was violent with him
first. He stated that he has not had any DUIs nor has he been involved in
alcohol related treatment. He indicated that the service plan had called
for him to attend Alcoholics Anonymous but he has never gone and he talked
about how he was told he needs to see a counselor first and he has not
done this. Peter stated that when he was about 12 vears old he was
apprehended on burglary and theft charges. Initially he stated that he
had never been arrested as an adult although when asked about his
reference to a recent incarceration, he stated that there was a bench
warrant out for him relating to a theft charge in the Kona area about 1
vear ago in which he reportedly entered a house and removed 300 dollars
worth of items. He stated that previous to this he had never been
incarcerated although he had been placed on probation as a juvenile.

Peter stated that Peter Jr. is his only child and he has no other children

and he stated that he and Jaylin have been together for almost 2 years.

He described their relationship as "off/on - it’s okay" although he does

come across as mych less enthusiastic than does Jaylin. He talked about

howghe wants toamarried as soon as possible and he does not want to do
(f?v this and he keeps putting the wedding off. He stated that Jaylin always
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seems to be running away when there is work to do in the home and he also
portrayed himself as the primary caretaker forauuNNRR. Vhen asked
about violence in the relationship, he stated that initially she would hit
him to the point where he could not handle it any longer and so he turned
on her although he noted that there has been no violence in over one

vear.

COGNITIVE ASSESSMENT: Peter was administered the Shipley Institute of
Living Scale, a measure of verbal reasoning and abstract thinking ability,
on which he obtained the following scores:

Verbal T-Score
Abstraction T-Score
Conceptual Quotient
Estimated IQ

33 (4th percentile)
40 (16th percentile)
92
73

Peter’s performance on the Shipley reveals him to be presently functioning
within the borderline range of measured intellectual ability. His verbal
reasoning abilities fell within the much below average range while his
nonverbal abilities were slightly better, scoring within the low averasge
range. He does come across as rather basic and concrete in his thinking
although overall Judgment appears intact at an intellectual level. The
conceptual quotient, which is sensitive to indications of organic related
dvsfunction or interference, was within normal limits.

Peter’s reproductions of the Bender-Gestalt Designs, an organic screening
task, contained errors of substitution of circles for dots but otherwise
his designs conformed well to the original gestalt and there were no
prominent indicators of organic related interference. He completed the
drawings in a rather hurried manner and he did not seem to pay fine
attention to detail. He was administered the reading section from the
Wide Range Achievement Test-Revised on which he obtained a grade
equivalent at the 6th grade level (standard score = 72, 3rd percentile).
His performance on the paper and pencil inventories appeared variable and
there were suggestions of possible reading comprehension difficulties
and/or carelessness in his responding. While he reported that he had
received average and above grades in school, his reading skills are not
very well developed and it is possible that he has had some learning
related difficulties although overall findings are not significantly out
of line in comparison to his level of cognitive functioning. While he
does present as streetwise, he does not appear to be very insightful or
have well developed planning skills.

PARENTING ASSESSMENT: 1In regards to the CPS involvement in the family,
Peter very readily stated that he feels that the injuries to Peter Jr.
were the result of Jumping on Peter Jr. and also pulling on his
arms and legs and he stat that this may have occurred more than once.

He added that mavbe she did this to attract attention and he stated that
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he cannot keep an eye on.-all of the time. He stated that CPS
first became involved because— had said that he had hit
although Peter stated that he can prove that he wasn’t and also Yl

ere not taken from his care.

When asked about visitations with JP, he stated that he has not
seen them in about 5 weeks because of difficulties with the foster
parent. He stated that he was unaware that the service plan called for
him to be involved in parenting and thus he stated that he has not
attended any classes. Peter stated that he has seen Dr. Barthel on an
occasional basis since he was in high school although he was rather vague
regarding the recent frequency of sessions although he did note that he
had made an appointment the day previous to the evaluation.

Peter stated that he has known (R and G for about 2 years and
he described both of them as being "hyperactive - all over the place." He
stated that has to have what he wants or else he never stops

cryving. Peter stated that he was the primary caretaker for

which included bathing and feeding them and he stated that he began to get
concerned that é were getting too attached to him instead of
their mother. He stated that he felt that Jayvlin was not serious about
having children and that he had previously suggested to her that she give

Peter was administered 2 parenting inventories, the Child Abuse Potential
Inventory (CAPI} and the Adult Parenting Inventory (API). The profile on
both inventories are very strongly suggestive of the potential for
dvsfunctional parenting and physically abusive types of behavior. His
profile on the API suggests an individual who is not very sensitive or
responsive to children’s emotional needs and he does seem to be lacking in
empathy. This type of profile is oftentimes found among parents who fear
spoiling their child which results in the child being left unattended or
neglected. The profile further suggests the view that the normal
developmental demands that children have may be perceived as bothersome
and annoying and he does seem to be lacking in nurturing skills and unable
to handle parenting pressures. There were also very strong indications of
the potential for role reversal, i.e., he may well expect (il Y to
make life better by providing the parent with love, assurance and comfort
and again this suggests an individual who has very little understanding of
children at a feeling level. The profile on the CAPI is clinically
elevated and strongly suggestive of the potential for abusive behavior.
The profile suggests antisocial characteristics in an individual with
limited intellectual abilities and the validity in places suggest that
Peter did attempt to present himself in a favorable manner. Individuals
with elevated abuse scores typically show more evidence of confused
thinking patterns and unique perceptions of the world and tend to be
reactive to parent-child related stressors. He does seem to have rather
rigid attitudes and expectations relating to the appearance and behavior
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of children and these may be expressed through the forceful effort to make
children fit a rigid predefined mold without relevance or understanding of
the children’s individual capabilities or developmental skills. Peter
also seems to be prone to displace the cause of difficulties onto others
and relationships may be viewed rather negatively rather than as a
resource. The profile overall suggests a highly conflictual family.

EMOTTONAL STATUS AND PERSONALITY ASSESSMENT: The mental status
examination and results of the personality and projective measures did not
reveal indications of disabling psychopathology, impairment of reality
contact or any psychotic related symptomatology. Peter stated that he has
been involved in counseling with Dr. Barthel since he was an adolescent
although he does not present this as ever having been very regular or
systematic. There is no history of psychiatric hospitalization. He
stated that he has never done anything to hurt himself and denies any
suicidal ideation although he did note that sometimes he feels that
suicide might help the situation. He also commented that Jaylin had told
him that she had cut her wrist one time.

Emotionally, Peter described himself as typically feeling "junk" and he
stated that he is often depressed and sad and wants to cry because of all
his difficulties and problems. He was unable to recall any particularly
happy or satisfying life events and overall his sense of self appears to
be rather poorly developed and negative. He commented that people usually
think that he is a criminal. Much like Jaylin, he perceives others as not
being very available and supportive of him although his emotional
neediness is not so evident. Psychologically he comes across as extremely
immature and confused.

The personality measures further suggest an individual who appears to be
not very emotionally involved with others and he seems to be quite
suspicious and distrustful. He does acknowledge a great deal of stress
and numerous psychological problems while concurrently making naive
attempts at fostering an image of healthy adjustment. He does seem to be
quite resentful of any demands placed upon him. He seems to perceive of
himself in a rather passive manner as a victim of life and this may well
be used as a rationalization for any acting out behavior. The potential
for impulsive acting out is very strongly suggested which may be followed
by a sense of despondency although this likely is not strong enough to
inhibit further behavioral problems.

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION:

1. Antisocial Personality Disorder (301.70).

SUMMARY AND RECOMMENDATIONS: The psychological evaluation of this couple
reveals both individuals to display pervasive and long-standing features
of marked psychological disturbance and a poorly developed personality
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structure which results in them being rather emotionally reactive and
unstable. Jaylin and Peter both come across as extremely emotionally
needy and immature persons who are evasive of responsibility and who
displace the source of difficulties onto others. They appeared to be so
wrapped up in their own adjustment problems and unhappiness to the point
that this compromises their ability to be empathic and understanding of
the children’s needs and neither of them comes across as particularly
child oriented. Peter and Jaylin are seen as at very high risk for future
abusive behavior and it is certainly recommended tha

be returned to their care at this time. A prognosis for significant
change is seen as extremely poor unless there is a very definite and
dramatic turnaround in their attitudes, perceptions and behavior that is
sustained and meaningful. Acknowledgment and understanding of the
circumstances relating to abuse NN is 2 very necessary first
step. Mental health counseling services as outlined in the service plan
appear appropriate to the couple’s needs and consideration should also be
given to involving them in an anger management class.

L. Wingert, Ph.D

linical Psychologist
Hawaii Licensed

JLW: jmm
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EMH Soc:ni Sore

Hilo, rowan

Hawaii Branch Administrator
Attention: , Social Worker
Family and Adult Services Division
P. O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

Re: @il & Kema Children
FC-S No. il s 91-48

Dea

Recently, I received a letter from (NS and a copy of
the Revised Service Plan and Agreement, dated September 7,
1991, on the above-named family. At the request of Mr. Kema
and, later, Ms. Acol, b began serving as their
psychotherapist back in the summer. 1In view of their review
hearing in late November, I would like to share my views of
the couple.

As a client of Queen Liliuokalani Children's Center, Peter
Kema was referred to me for counseling when he was a
teenager. In that capacity, I got to know Peter, his
background, the traumas that have occurred in his life, and
his strengths and weaknesses. Four or five years had
elapsed when Peter called me in May of this year, reaching
out for help in view of the difficulties he and his
girlfriend were experiencing (NSNS and, later,
with CPS intervention in Kona. We began seeing each other
on a weekly basis in late July, after the birth of Peter,
Jr., and the return of Jaylin's children from Kona.

My initial impressions were of a young, inexperienced couple
seeking help to understand what was happening in their
lives, as individuals, as a couple, as parents, and as
persons involved with governmental systems. Essentially
they were eager to talk and share their frustration and
perplexities in all of those areas. As time went on, I was
struck by their desire to do the right thing, contrasted
with their fairly adolescent adjustment in life. They
strongly desired to be good parents, to support each other,
and to be able to deal effectively with the systems
impinging on their family. But, often, they were not
knowledgeable, practiced, experienced, nor sophisticated.
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Consequently their intentions were often met with
frustrations or went unrealized. Nevertheless, they showed
concern over their children. For instance, prior to CPS
intervention in mid-August, they expressed strong worry in
counseling about Peter Jr.'s pain-response to touching and
their awareness of jumping on the infant. Yet
they were puzzled as to what to do, although they had
apparently sought medical opinion from Dr. Hur.

Numerous stressors were besetting Peter and Jaylin when I
first met them. Their finances and poor money management,
their infant's health, concerns about each other's
competency as parents, and CPS/Family Court interventions
created considerable pressure on this young couple. As time
progressed up until the current time, the stressors
skyrocketed in number and int i : Peter Jr.'s fractures,
the removal ofﬂ the loss of income as a

result of they NSNS consequential changes in living

arrangements, Jaylin's surgery, Peter's arrest and
incarceration in early October for an alleged offense
occurring in the summer of 1990, loss of employment,

difficulties with transportation, problems in facilitating
visits with the children, problems relating to the financing
and possible foreclosure of the Kema ohana family home in
Kona, and an overiding sense of emotional strain and sense
of powerlessness, particularly felt by Peter as a young
Hawaiian male.

These mounting stressors have made it very difficult for
either Peter or Jaylin to function in a consistently

effective way. Counseling sessions have not been focused on
the nuances of personal, interpersonal, or parental
competencies but upon survival, from moment to moment. The

young people need direction, support, guidance, respect, and
empowerment but are receiving very little in their lives.
Their own chaotic responses and sometimes impulsive
inconsistencies periodically tend to defeat whatever
direction they are being offered. Yet, they continue to
reach out in counseling and are looking for answers and
solutions, despite their exceptionally heavy stressors and
the bleakness of their situation.

The current plan to place the—with”
in Kona, of course, adds further stress to the couple, since
they view as unsupportive and almost as
antagonists. They fear that the distance from Hilo to Kona
will only increase visitation problems, making contacts with
] less frequent, and they are probably right,
given their finances and transportation problems.
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I strongly recommend that manipulated changes in the lives
of Jaylin and Peter and ViR bc minimized and that
everyone involved with them work towards facilitating the
strengths and empowerment of this family. I urge that plans
move in a step-by-step fashion with an avoidance of
simultaneous multiple expectations. Thus I would cite as
step one the gaining of some sort of financial stability via
employment, budgeting, gradual assessment of residential and
transportation needs, etc. Closely aligned, step two would
include regular wvisitation with the <children. At this
point, the arrangements for the visitations should not be
left up to the parents and the caretakers of the children,
but should be specifically negotiated, spelled out, and
monitored by CPS, so that difficulties could be ironed out
quickly and that this aspect of their lives «could be very
predictable. Given the pressures on the young couple, I
believe that CPS should insure/facilitate the visits without
initially expecting Jaylin and Peter to provide
transportation, money, etc., to realize those contacts. We
should all be striving in the simplest manner possible to
guarantee regular contacts between the children and Jaylin
and Peter. Expectations concerning the young couple's
responsible initiation and carry-through of their role as
parents should come, but later at a later step. As visits
progress, step three would include auxilliary services such
as parenting, nuturing classes, Alternatives to Violence,
etc.

I hope that the future for Jaylin and Peter and their
children will involve 1less complexity, less stress, and a

greater effectiveness and sense of empowerment. Please
contact me if gquestions arise from this report. I look
forward to further team efforts on this young family's
situation.

Yours sincerely,

Christopher E. Barthel, III, Ph. D.
Psychologist, Licensed Hawaii

e



FDaEPT. OF HUMAN SERVICES

QUEEN LILIUOKALANI mily & Adult Services Diyigion
CHILDREN’S CENTER NOV 8 1991

EH SOC;GI Ser‘y,’
" ces Secti,
tlo, Hawaj; ection

LILIUGKALAN! TRUST :
November 6, 1991
MAIN OFFICE/CENTRAL UNIT
1300 HALONA STREET

HONOLULU, HI 96817
PHONE 847-1302

LEEWARD UNIT
87-1876 FARRINGTON HIGHWAY
WAIANAE, HI 96792
PHONE 668-2314

WINDWARD UNIT

63-516 KAMEHAMEHA HIGHWAY
HAUULA, HI 96717
PHONE 293-8677 " _ ) . ..
Family and Adu ervices Division

9193&&&"5?}1551' P.O. Box 1552
HILO. HI 96720 Hilo, Hawaii 96721-1562

PHONE 935-9381
KONA UNIT
QUEEN KAAHUMANU HIGHWAY ATTENTION: —
P.0. BOX 2819
KAILUA-KONA, HI 96746
MOLOKAI UNIT

o wox e Y RE: W@ AND KEMA CHILDREN
KAUNAKAKAI, Hi 96748 FC-S NO. - & 91-48.

PHONE 553-5369

MAUI UNIT R
1498E LOWER MAIN STREET This is in response to vour letter dated Se[m
WAILUKU, HAWAII 96793

PHONE 242-8888 1991, re: Miss Jaylin Acol, Mr. Peter Kema, and
KAUAI UNIT B , and
4347 RICE STREET, SUITE 201 Peter hema.

LIHUE, HAWAII 96766
PHONE 245-1873

As you already know Miss Jaylin Acol, Mr. Peter Kema and

theyy N, cre enrolled in the Queen Lili’uokalani

Children’s Center’s Nurturing Program. The Nurturing Program is
family based and requires the participation of all family
members. The program started on September 18, 1991 and will end
on November 27, 1991. All sessions are held at the Queen
Lili’uokalani Children’s Center, 919 Ululani Street on
Wednesdays, from 5:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Prior to the onset of the program all participants are
informed of the following:

1. Parents and children should attend and complete all group
sessions as a family unit.

2. At the end of the third session they have the option to
decide against completing the progranm.

3. For those participants who have not attended the first,
second and third sessions consecutively as a family unit, they
will not be able to attend subsequent session in the program.

E'ONIPA'A . . . | KA 'IMI NAAUAO . .. "'BE
STEADFAST IN THE SEEKING OF KNOWLEDGE"
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1. Queen Lili’uokalani Children’s Center will provide meals
during the Nurturing sessions.

5. Transportation to and from program is the responsibility of
the participants.

Ms. Jaylin Acol, Mr. Peter Kema and the“

attended Day One (1) of the Nurturing Program. However only Ms.,
acol and the i conpleted the first session. Mr.
Peter Kema was in the session for about 30-45 minutes but
abruptly left without notifying anyone of his departure.

According to Ms. Acol, Mr. Kema left the first session for
three (3) reasons:

1. Mr. Kema just got off work and felt a need to take a
shower. He was feeling uncomfortable and did not want to offend

anvone in the group.

2. Mr. Kema was also experiencing pain in his back area. He
felt he was not able to contribute to the group or concentrate
on the information being presented due to his discomfort.

3. Mr. Kema perceived Queen Lili’uokalani Children’s Center’s
efforts of strong invitation to all its group members as being
coerced into being a participant in the group.

Queen Lili'uokalani Children’s Center did not verify the
above with Mr. Peter Kema.

Ms. Acol said, the couple could not attend the second
Nurturing session because they were in Kona tending to a family
crisis involving a serious dispute over a house which Mr. Kema
claims to be a co-owner.

With regards to the third session, Ms. Acol had shown an
interest in attending this session alone, because Mr. Peter Kema
was was allegedly incarcerated at the Hawaii Correctional
Center. However Queen Lili’uokalani Children’s Center did not
allow this due to previous stated participants requirements of
attendance.

Bv the fourth session, Ms. Acol noted, Mr. Kema had been
released from the Hawaii Correctional facility and they were
ready to resume attendance. In spite of the couple’s interest
Queen Lili’uokalani Children’'s Center denied re-entry as it was
our opinion it would disrupt the cohesion of the group coupled
with previous stated requirements of attendance.
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The children completed Day One of the Nurturing FProgram.
They appeared to enjoy themselves and seemed at ease in the
presence of Ms. Acol and Mr. hkema.

It may be significant to note we invited and encouraged the
couple to attend our next Nurturing Program sessions which are
tentatively scheduled for September 1992.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call me
at 935-9381.

Lettyv/Jalte Gallowayv, MSW
Social Worker
Hilo Unit

APPROVED:

Lance Niimi
Hilo Unit Manager

LdG:ec



MEMORANDUM/ROUTE FORM State of Hawaii
, Department of Human Services

To A From:

Date: November 15, 1991 Subject: _Special License

are a warm and friendly couple with twos of their five

children still living at home. are both
in the Air Force. One of them will be out of the service by December and
will return home in time for Christmas.ufiiS M have energetically
completed all of their references, medical clearances, TB tests, criminal
history clearances, interviews, and two home visits, all within the space of
one we This shows that they are serious intheir effort to help

aylin, with her i references
were positive and their health is good.

QD is willing to reduce her hours as a clerk aoSENENNNNNER in order

to spend more time with _ is arranging child care for
Sl 2t Headstart and for and Peter Kemma with a

licensed child care provider.

U have prepared their home for NN, by arranging
places for them to sleep, hanging wall decorations will enjoy, and
moving hazardous items around the house out of the reach.

understand that when the are placed with them on
11/15/91 that it will be viewed as a visit, as Jaylin Acol is objecting to

the placement. A hearing will be held in a few weeks for a judge to determine
if Jaylin's objections have merit.

have signed the Statement of Understanding and agree to
abide by the foster parent rules.

This worker has special licensed th from November 15, 1991 to
January 15, 1992. Before January 15, 1992 the criminal history clearances
should be back from Hénolulu. If these are clear then the special license
will be changed to an unconditional license.

< - U,




S 113 # ~vanan Tel

FOR BILLING MATTERS CALL 663-3343

TELEPHONE NUMBER 808-964-5623
BILL DATE JUL 01 1991
JAYLIN ACOL

APT Q26

28-2926 KUMULA
PEPEEKEO HI 96783

BILLING SUMMARY

PREVIOUS BILL 119.58
PAYMENTS .00
BALANCE 119.58
NEW CHARGES-~
o HAWAIIAN TEL 107.01
N o~
'f C-
e
- - TOTAL NEW CHARGES 107 .01
- [owm)
A =
= _
N

PLEASE PAY BEFORE JUL 16
AMOUNT DUE 226 .59

PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH PAYMENT

TELEPHONE NUMBER 808-9646-5623 AMOUNT DUE 226 .59
LOCATION/MSD 49667910614
AMOUNT PAID

PLEASE PAY BEFORE JUL 16

JAYLIN ACOL

APT Q26

28-2926 KUMULA

PEPEEKEOD HI 96783

224 9e49b45623910614010000219581009999000022L5902

 Family & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Eranch.

P.O. No. 218478
Date Goods Rec'd J“':l 12
Date Inv. Rec'd \w/i(al
Date Inv. Sent to FS n/asmAal
P.O. Cempl Vv ___ Incompl

| certify the satisfactory receipt of gcods
an i




. e B § TWGLABREGERE B %Wwi
o)
P G BOX 997 ONOLULVY HI 3596808
FOR BILLING MATTERS CALL 663-3343 _
o)
JUL 01 1991 PAPAIKOU 508- 96é 5623
\
JAYLIN ACOL —~l PAGE 2
APT Q26 -
28-2926 KUMULA O -
PEPEEKEOD HI 36783 N -
.—*
—
HAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES
LATE PAYMENT CHARGE .47
LOCAL SERVICE-
CENTRAL OFFICE LINE 1 9 12.25 12.25
WALL PHONE 1 9 3.25 3.25
TOUCH CALL SERVICE 1 9 1.65 1.65
NON-PUB LISTING 1 9 1.10 1.10
JUL 01 LOCAL SERVICE TO AUG 01-91 15.00
JUL 01 NONREGULATED RENTAL AND SALES AUG 01-91 3.25
INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG AUG 01-91 3.50
JUN 16 CHANGE OR MOVE SERVICE 14.00
LOC SvVC DIT JUN 14 TO JUL 01 3 ‘1.10/M0 .59CR
LoC svC CREDIT JUN 14 TO JUL 01 9 12.25/7M0 6.53CR
LOC SVC CREDIT JUN 14 70 JUL 01 9 1.65/M0 .88CR
LOC SVC CREDIT JIIN 16 TO JUt 01 2 2 2E/MD 1.720R
LOC SVC CHARGE JUN 16 T0O JUL 01 3 1.10/M0 .59
LOC SVC CHARGE JUN 16 TO JUL 01 3 12.25/7M0 6.53
LOC svc CHARGE JUN 14 TO JUL 01 3 1.65/M0 .88
LoC CHARGE JUN 16 TO JUL 01 23 3.25/7M0 1.73
JUN 14 INTERSTATE SUBSCRIBER LINE CHG
JUN 16 T0 JUL 01 16 DAYS 2 3.50/M0 1.87CR
JUN 14 T0 JUL 01 16 DAYS 9@ 3.50/M0 1.87
NET TOTAL OTHER CHARGES AND CREDITS 14.00
HANDLING CHARGE W/4.17% TAX 06-06-91 3.00
PHONE PURCHASE W/6.17% TAX 06-064-91 53.73
TIME PAYMENT ARRANGEMENT - RDER 035546
SERVICE CONNECTION CHARGE DUE (03 OF 03) 7.00
REMAINING BALANCE 00.00
DATE CALLS TO TELEPHONE # MIN CPT FROM TIME
JUN1G PUNAHOU HI 808-973-7030 2 610 207PM .67
JUN18 KANEOHE HI 3808-235-4764 1 G20 523PM .26
JUN19 KANEOHE HI 808-235-8744% 4 410 128PM 1.21
JUN22 WAIANAE HI 808-696-3463 1 430 265PM .16
SUBTOTAL 2.30
-CONTINUED-
8L1xMIBRZY 000acu51l

P.O. No.

!EéTrzily & Adult Svs. Div. - Hawaii Branch

Date Goods Rec'd
Date Inv. Rec'd

Date Inv. Sent to

and service

P.O. Compl___L_ fncompl_

| certify the satisfactory receipt ot guods

2121 p473
July 199
W72/4]
FIS w/1/4a)
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JUL 01 1991 PAu.
JAYLIN ACOL 808-96464-5623

CALLS BILLED TO 964-5811

DATE CALLS TO TELEPHONE # MIN CPT FROM TIME
MAY28 PUNAHOU HI 808-973-8511 & 410 1239PM 1.2
JUNO3 PUNAHOU HI 808-973-8511 1 410 123PM 4
JUNO3 HONOLULUHT 808-524-8137 1 410 212PM 4
JUNLIO HONOLULUHT 808-5264-8137 5 410 1134AM 1.4

SUBTOTAL 3.49
TOTAL LONG DISTANCE CHARGES 5.79
DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE SERVICE THROUGH  JUN 25
1 CALLS 3 ~ .20
HEARING .IMPAIRED RELAY SVC FEE 1 LINECS) AT .09 .0
3.00% FEDERAL EXCISE TAX ON 28.30 '8
4.00% STATE TAX-NONREGULATED SALESON 3.25 1
HAWAIIAN TEL NEW CHARGES 107.01
THIS BALANCE IS PAST DUE AND MUST BE PAID IMMEDIATELY.
SEE REVERSE SIDE OF BILL FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION.
(e ]
] o~
c.
- ~
:__ ]
N —
P! 2
5 —
=)
811xMIBRZY 000a2ys5kL2

‘—MF;amily & Adult Svs, Div. - Hawaii Branch

P.O. No. 21218478

Date Goods Rec'd Jul 491
Date Inv. Rec'd \$767/1]
Date Inv. Sent to FIS |1 {o7]4]

P.O. Compl i Incompl

| certify the satisfactory receipt of goods

ignatur
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WINONA E. RUBIN

JOHN WAIHEE
DIRECTOR

GOVERNOR
LYNN N. FALLIN
DEPUTY D'RECTCR

LESLIE S. MATSUBARA
DEPLTY C/AEZTOR

STATE OF HAWAII
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

Family and Adult Services Division
P.O. Box 1562
Hilo, Hawaii 96721-~1562
Telephone: 933-4251

November 15, 1991

To Whom it may concern:

; Ve  2nd Peter Kema

’
Jr., bd 5/1/91, were placed in the foster care of ,
Y the DHS on November 15,
assigned social worker should

1991. Please contact the
clarification be required.

Sincerely,

SW
Child Welfare Services Unit II

Approved by:

Supervisor
s Unit II

Child Welfare

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY AGENCY



State of Hawaii
Department of Social Services rUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION

Prepare 2 copies

CGive original to
medical facilicy

File second copy in
record

CONSENT IFOR SURGERY, MEDTCAL AND DENTAL CARFE

1 hereby give consent for PetQ/L LQ‘Q/M Sr(

to be given an anesthetic to undergo surgery and/or to be given medical treatment

tor __Cmeraeoncy e ___Soavrce .
(Type of 3¢rgery of medical treatment) (Mospital)
by, SE@F¥ Seruic e .

(Name of doctor or indicate '"'staff service')

(Parent)

<o loe,

(or)

(Legal Guardian)

(or)

Branch Adminiscrator or Supervisor®
PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION
Department of Social Services

| I/ 5/ 2/

(bate)

(Witness)

(Witness)

*1f the Public Welfare Division of the Department of Social Services has legal custody
of cthe above-named child, indicate court order number below:

Family Court Order No. fIl"Lls?

PW-32
Rev. 11/67



State of Hawaii

Department of Social Services PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION

Prepare 2 copies

Give original to
medical facility

File second copy in
record

CONSENT FOR SURCERY, MEDTCAL AND DENTAL CARE

1 hereby give consent for_

to be given an anesthetic to undergo surgery and/or to be given wmedical creatment

for _ 6MQV~G Chyy at _° SD(/(VC@

(Type of Sﬂrgery of medical treatment) (Hospital)

o b sopuice

(Name of doctor or indicate 'staff service')

(Parent)

(or) —43 ﬁ’ww&j@\/

(Lepal Cuardian)

(or)

Hranch Administrator or Supcrvisor¥®
PUBLIC WELFARE DIVISION
Department of Social Services

“//%“/Ci/

(bate)

- (Witness) I

(Witness)

*1f the Public Welfare Division of the Department of Social Services has legal custudy
of the above-named child, indicate court order number below:

Family Court Order No. C{ ‘ — 3 é

PW-32
Rev 11/17



State of Hawaii ‘
Department of Soclal Services ruBLIC WELFARE DIVISION

Prepare 2 coples

Give original to
wmedical facility

File second copy in
record

CONSENT IFOR_SURCERY, MEDTICAL AND DENTAL CARE

I hereby give consent for -

to be given an anesthetic to undergo surgery and/or to be given medical treatment

for EIMIQV‘(\ enCy . at Source

(Type of surgery or~fedical treatment) (Hospical)

by sl 0 Seruice

(Name of doctor or indicate ‘staff service')

(Parent)

(or) j!IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII. - Eiﬁ:;;J]AZ/OL/%51_

(Legal Guardian)

(or)
Branch Administrator or Supervisor®
PUBLTIC WELFARE DIVISION
Department of Social Services

N~1s-9/

(Date)

(wicneSS) '

(Witness)

*If the Public Welfare Division of the Department of Social Services has legal custody
of the above-named child, indicate court order number below:

Family Court Order No. CZ/ ‘3 6

PW-32
Rev. 11/67



o STATE OF HAWAII
Department of Social Services and, Rowaing
- © .public Welfare Division o

: AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
and SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

A. DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING

T i¢_Department, in placing_______(child‘s name)
hirthdate) in your home, agrees Co:

Y.Vt { . pay for the child's care according to the board rate cursencly
paid by tha Departument;

2. - Pay for medica;'and dantal care, clothing and other needs
according to stan@ards set by the Q.par:men:;

3. Visic :ﬁe child and advise you rlga:ding'che child's care and
supervision; ’ - '

4, - Give you at least two veeks' notice before removing chc.child
from your home except ia an emergency requiring immadiate
removal. .

8. SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

(substitute carstakers' full
(child's full name) into our
purposs of adoption.

home for temporary cars and no for the

We underatand thae che Department has responsibility to plan for
che child and will visit our houe to assist us with the child's care
while the child lives with us. We alsc understsnd that the Deparcment
has the authority cto remove the child from ous home.

We agree to:

L. Provide care and training to the child to che best of our
abilicy;

2. Cooperate with the Department in planning and vorking for the
child's best {ncterests; ,

3. Immediately notify the Department {n case of any illness or
serious difficulty with the child;

4, Consult the Department befors allowing the child to leave our
home overnight or for any peried of tine;



STATE OF HAWAIL
Department of Social Services and, Howaing
. public Walfare Divisiom

- AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
and SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

A, DE?ARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING

c&arcmen:. Ain placing P@,‘Eer k@m (/8 S T (¢child's name)
[ / (birthdace) in your home, agrees co:

s

. . 1. . Pay.for.the child's care according to the board race qurywntly
paid by tha Department; o

2. - Pay for medicaL'and dantal care, clothing and other needs
according to stan¢ards set by the pgpar:men:;

" 3. Visit the child and advise you :aga:ding.the child's care and
supervision; .

4, Give you at least two waneks' notice before removing ch-vchild
from your home -except in an emergency requiring immediate

removal.
8. SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER
Ve, ©, (substitute caretakers' full
names) accept [ (child's full name) into our

not for the purpose of adoption.

home for temporary care and

We understand that che Department has responsibility to plan for
the child and will visit our home to assist us with the child's care
while the child Lives with us. We alsc understand that the Department
has the authority to remove the child from our home.

We agree toO:

L.. Provide care and training to the child to the best of our
abilicy;

2, Cooperate with the Deparzment in planning and working for the
c¢hild's best incerests;

3. Izmediately notify the Department in case of any illness or
serious difficulty with the chiid;

4. Consult the Department befars allowing the child to leave our
home overnight or for any period of cime;



STATE OF HAWAII .
Department of Social Services. and, Housing
S Public Welfare Divisicn

S AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING
and SUBSTITUTE CARETAKER

A. DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND HOUSING

e - artment, in placi”_{child's name)
. (birthdate} in you? home, agre ]

..1l. Pay for the child's care according to the board race curyencly
paid by tha Department;

2. - Pay for medica;'and dantal care, clothing and other needs
according to standards sec by the Department; :

3. Visit the child and advise you regarding the child's care and
supervision; :

4, Give you at least two waeks' notice before removing :hn'child
froo your home except in an emergency requiring immediate
removal.

B. SUBSTITUTE CARETAKE

(substitute caretakers' full
(child's full name) iato our
purpose of adoptien.

A ’
names) accep
home for temporary cars and not for the

We understand thac the Department has responsibility to plan for
¢he child and will visit our home to sssist us with ‘the child's care
while the child lives with us. We alsoc understand chat the Department
has the authority to remove the child from our home.

We agres to!

L. Provide care and training to the child to the best of our
abilicy;

2. Cooperate with the Department in planning and working for the
child's best interests;

3. Immediately notify the Department in case of any illness or
serious difficulty with the cbild;

4. Consult the Department befors allowing the child to leave our
home overnight or for any periocd of ctime;



(Casewortker) (Unit)

N -1

Case No. CPSS lorg0

mﬁoarding [CJAdoptive [ JWork [JFree

Name of foster home

(Circle appropriate items)
A. FROM 2 HOVE FILE L. 0)

1. Foster home reserved for child. Please notify us immediately of action taken by
completing =section B, item 3, below and returning thisx form to us by

2. IPW-41, Placement Reaquest .Card, for child in file. Please moti fy us immediately regarding
status of this recuest by completing section B, item 4, and returning this fom to us.

P. NOTICE FROM WORFVER TO FOSTER HOME FILE

3. Action taken on reserved home

C: Cancel reservation Ej Child placed in home (SEE other side)
4. Placement Reauest Card TPW-41

[T Continue reauest [ Reauest withdrawn
@ Child removed from home (SEE other side)
6. Status of home

E: Unavailable from Ej Available

Date
(HAWAIT) 1PW-42 DPending further evaluation [ To be closed
Revised 7/1/54 [JVacation of foster home
evize Other ( speci fy) (over)
(o




C. NOTICE FROM WORKER TO UNIT OFRK AND/OR _FOSTER HOME FILE
Change in living arrangement of CWS child
Removed To b
from

Home of parents
Home of relatives
Foster hame* (board)

Foster home* (free) Unit clerk to forward to Foster Home File
Foster home®* (work) if this item chedied.

Foster home* (adoptive

Institution® {Init clerk to forward to clerk compiling

El sewhere institutional statistics if this item checked.

0oooaroad
0O0000XK®0

* If both Foster Home and Institution items checked, form shou]d be
circulated to both.

A

Date placed Jl ‘7‘ b

or institution)
i Relationshij
Board rate $_/ per mon

| Licomecd an_/édh.;x’— chdehon,

1enature of casewnyker Signature of person in charge of Foster Home File





